2016-ford-fusion-mondeo-1a

Η Ford ανακοίνωσε ότι θα προχωρήσει στην ανάκληση 680.872 χιλιάδων αυτοκινήτων. Η ανάκληση αφορά τα Mondeo με έτος κατασκευής το 2015-2016, τα Fusions με έτος κατασκευής το 2013 μέχρι και το 2016 και τα  Lincoln MKZ που κατασκευάστηκαν το διάστημα 2013-2015.


Ο λόγος της ανάκλησης είναι ένα πρόβλημα που εντοπίστηκε στους προεντατήρες των ζωνών ασφαλείας των μπροστινών καθισμάτων. Συγκεκριμένα και σύμφωνα με την ανακοίνωση, δεν υπάρχει επαρκής μόνωση στο άγκιστρο του προεντατήρα της ζώνης ασφαλείας. Αυτό έχει ως αποτέλεσμα σε περίπτωση σύγκρουσης να αναπτυχθεί μεγάλη θερμότητα και λόγο αυτής υπάρχει η πιθανότητα να προκληθεί βλάβη στο καλώδιο και να κοπεί με αποτέλεσμα τη μη σωστή λειτουργία της ζώνης και τον πιθανό τραυματισμό. Η Ford αναφέρει πως με την ανάκληση σχετίζονται δύο ατυχήματα και δύο τραυματισμοί.

Οι ιδιοκτήτες των οχημάτων που αφορά η ανάκληση θα ειδοποιηθούν μέσω email και οι επιδιορθώσεις θα ξεκινήσουν στις 16 Ιανουαρίου του νέου έτους από τις κατά τόπους αντιπροσωπείες. Το κόστος της ανάκλησης δε θα επιβαρύνει τους κατόχους των αυτοκινήτων και η όλη διαδικασία θα είναι δωρεάν.

Δελτίο Τύπου

Ford is issuing a safety recall for approximately 650,000 2013-16 Ford Fusion and 2013-15 Lincoln MKZ vehicles to insulate front driver and passenger seat belt anchor pretensioners to prevent cable separation in a crash. In the affected vehicles, increased temperatures generated during deployment of the seat belt anchor pretensioner could cause pretensioner cables to separate, which may inadequately restrain an occupant in a crash, increasing risk of injury.

Ford is aware of two accidents and two injuries associated with this issue.

Affected vehicles include:

  • 2013-15 Fusion vehicles built at Hermosillo Assembly Plant, Nov. 2, 2012 to July 31, 2014
  • 2013 Fusion vehicles built at Hermosillo Assembly Plant, Aug. 13, 2012 to Nov. 1, 2012
  • 2015-16 Fusion vehicles built at Hermosillo Assembly Plant, Aug. 1, 2014 to April 2, 2016
  • 2015-16 Fusion vehicles built at Flat Rock Assembly Plant, Aug. 1, 2014 to Feb. 22, 2016
  • 2014-15 Fusion vehicles built at Flat Rock Assembly Plant, April 12, 2013 to July 31, 2014
  • 2013-15 MKZ vehicles built at Hermosillo Assembly Plant, Nov. 14, 2012 to July 31, 2014

There are approximately 680,872 vehicles affected, including 602,739 in the United States, 35,614 in Canada, 8,665 in Mexico and 653 in federalized territories. The Ford reference number for this recall is 16S42.

Dealers will inject a conformal coating into the front driver and passenger seat belt anchor pretensioner to protect the cables from increased temperatures generated during deployment at no cost to the customer.